

**Court on its own motion versus State of H.P.
and others**

CWPIL No. 91 of 2024

08.04.2025 Present: Ms. Pallavi, Advocate, vice Ms. Rekha Bansal, Advocate, as Legal Aid Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General for the respondents-State.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.1 stands filed.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.2, as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder to the reply(ies), if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List for consideration on **24th June, 2025** before appropriate Bench.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

8th April, 2025

[himani]

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge