

Court on its own motion Vs. State of H.P. and others.

Item No. (D-8)

CWPIL No.91 of 2024

24.06.2025

Present: None for the petitioner.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Reply on behalf of respondent No.2 has not been filed.

Counsel for the respondents-State prays for time to file reply.

It is open to the petitioner to comply with the earlier order dated 08.04.2025.

List on **23.07.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

24th June, 2025
(munish thakur)