

Court on its own motion Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh & others.

CWPIL No.91 of 2024

Item No. (D-12)

23.07.2025

Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2-State.

As per office report, reply on behalf of respondent No.2 has not been filed.

Counsel for respondent No.2 submits that he adopts the reply filed by respondent No.1.

Accordingly, proceedings are deferred for **01.09.2025.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

23rd July, 2025
(munish thakur)