

Item No. 19

**Court on its own motion versus State
of HP & ors.**

CWPIL No.91 of 2024

01.09.2025

Present: None for the petitioner.

Ms. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents No.1 and 2-State.

Learned Legal Aid Counsel is not present.

On earlier two dates, learned Legal Aid Counsel was
also not present.

Accordingly proceedings are deferred to

10.10.2025.

Registry to intimate the learned Legal Aid
Counsel about the next date.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

September 01, 2025
(hemlata)